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National Fire Training & Carding Assoc.
PO Box 974
Philomath, OR 97370
John Berger (President)
Phone 541-929-7802
Fax: 541-929-7803
Email: admin@nftca.com
Web: www.nftca.com 
	
Three Sisters Wildfire Contractor’s Assoc. Inc.
PO Box 142
Sisters, OR 97759
Dan Boettner (VP/Training Coordinator)
Phone: 541-549-8375
Fax:  541-549-8129
Email: dan@tswca.org
Web:  www.tswca.org


	
National Wildfire Suppression Association
PO Box 330
Lyons, OR 97358
Deborah Miley (Executive Director)
Phone:  877-676-6972
Fax:  866-854-8186
Email:  info@nwsa.us
Web:  www.nwsa.us

	
Washington Contract Firefighters Association
348 Twisp Carlton Rd
Carlton, WA 98814
Danielle Sims (Training Coordinator)
Phone:  425-239-6613
Email:  dsimswcfa@yahoo.com
Web:  http://www.wcfafirefighters.org


	
Oregon Firefighting Contractors Association
PO Box 3395
Ashland, Oregon 97520
Dillon Sanders
Phone:  503-473-4851
Fax:  541-782-1831
Email:  inboundnorthwest@gmail.com
Web:  www.ofca.co

	
Wildand Forestry Assoc. LLC
PO Box 1277
LaPine, OR 97739
Butch & Carla Crume
Phone:  541-536-7419
Fax:  541-536-8614
Email:  bcrume@coinet.com

	
Northwest Contract Fire Association
62496 Starr Lane
LaGrande, OR 97850
Warren Giles (President)
Phone:  541-963-7993
Phone:  208-452-4568 - Secretary
Email:  wgilezs@yahoo.com
Web:  http://ncfa-association.org/index.htm

	



Washington Public Training Providers

	
Bates Technical College
Brandon Rogers – Dean
1101 South Yakima
Tacoma, WA 98405
Phone:  (253) 680-7575
brogers@bates.ctc.edu

Western Washington Training Zone
Tisha Anderson – Zone Chair
Phone:  360-374-2800
tisha.anderson@dnr.wa.gov

	
Colville Tribal College
Mary S. Hall – Director
PO Box 616
Nespelem, WA 99155
Phone:  (509) 634-2797
Mary.Hall@colvilletribes.com

Eastern Washington Training Zone
Nathan Jeffries – Zone Chair
Phone: 509-466-4602
njeffries@scfd9.org


	
Everett Community College
Bill Deckard – Director of Public Safety
200 Tower Street
Everett, WA 98201
Phone: (425) 388-9161
wdeckard@everettcc.edu

Western Washington Training Zone
Tisha Anderson – Zone Chair
Phone:  360-374-2800
tisha.anderson@dnr.wa.gov

	
Green River
Chuck Wytko – Lead Instructor
12401 S.E 320th Street
Auburn, WA 98092
College:  253-833-9111 ext 4582
Office:  509-925-0963
WYTKO, CHARLES CHARLES.WYTKO@dnr.wa.gov

Western Washington Training Zone
Tisha Anderson – Zone Chair
Phone:  360-374-2800
tisha.anderson@dnr.wa.gov


	
Lower Columbia College
Brian Mack – Fire Science Instructor
1600 Maple
PO Box 3010
Longview, WA 98632
Phone:  (360) 442-2871
bmack@lowercolumbia.edu 

Western Washington Training Zone
Tisha Anderson – Zone Chair
Phone:  360-374-2800
tisha.anderson@dnr.wa.gov

	
Skagit Valley College Mt. Vernon Campus
Patrick McVicker – Department Chair
2405 College Way 
Mt. Vernon, WA 98273 
Pat.Mcvicker@skagit.edu
Phone: (360) 416-7783
http://www/slagot/edu

Western Washington Training Zone
Tisha Anderson – Zone Chair
Phone:  360-374-2800
tisha.anderson@dnr.wa.gov




	South Puget Sound Community College
Andy Bird – Dean of Technology
Fire Protection Technology
2011 Mottman Rd. W.W
Olympia, WA 98512
abird@spscc.edu
http://www.spscc.ctc.edu

Western Washington Training Zone
Tisha Anderson – Zone Chair
Phone:  360-374-2800
tisha.anderson@dnr.wa.gov

	Spokane Community College
Cindy Walters
Fire Science Instructor/Program Coordinator
1810 N. Greene Street MS 2013
Spokane, Washington 99217
Phone (509) 533-7292
cindy.walters@scc.spokane.edu

Eastern Washington Training Zone
Nathan Jeffries – Zone Chair
Phone: 509-466-4602
njeffries@scfd9.org


	
Wenatchee Valley College
Michele Gedrose 
Continuing Education Director
1300 Fifth Street
Wenatchee, WA 98801
mgedrose@wvc.edu
Phone: (509) 682-6906

Eastern Washington Training Zone
Nathan Jeffries – Zone Chair
Phone: (509) 466-4602
njeffries@scfd9.org
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Oregon Public Training Providers:

	
Blue Mountain Community College
Diana Hammon
Director, Instructional Operations
2411 NW Carden
Pendleton, OR 97801
Phone (541) 276-5762

Eastern Oregon Training Zone
Darron Williams – Zone Chair
Phone: 9541) 278-3788
Darron.williams@bia.gov


	
Central Oregon Community College
Paula Simone – Wildland Fire Program Director
2600 NW College Way
Bend, Oregon 97701
Phone: (541) 383-7404
psimone@cocc.edu

East Slope Training Zone
Bart Lee – Zone Chair
Phone: (541) 416-6813
bart.l.lee@oregon.gov


	
Clackamas Community College
Shelly Tracy
Director of Wilsonville Campus/UTS/Apprenticeship
29353 SW Town Center Loop East
Wilsonville, OR 97070
Phone (503) 594-0945
shellyt@clackamas.edu 

Northwest Oregon Training Zone
Gerri Waters – Zone Chair
(360) 891-5127
glwaters@fs.fed.us

	
Clatsop Community College
Kristen Wilkin – Dean-Workforce Education Training
1651 Lexington Ave
Astoria, OR 97103
Phone (503) 338-2411
kwilkin@clatsopcc.edu 


Northwest Oregon Training Zone
Gerri Waters – Zone Chair
(360) 891-5127
glwaters@fs.fed.us


	
Klamath Community College
Jamie Jennings
VP of Academic Affairs
7390 South Sixth Street
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603
Phone 541-880-2228
jennings@klamathcc.edu
http://www.klamathcc.edu 

East Slope Training Zone
Bart Lee – Zone Chair
Phone: (541) 416-6813
bart.l.lee@oregon.gov

	
Linn-Benton Community College
Karin Magnuson – Training Specialist
6500 Pacific Blvd. SW
Albany OR 97321
Phone: 541- 917-4276
magnusk@linnbenton.edu


Northwest Oregon Training Zone
Gerri Waters – Zone Chair
(360) 891-5127
glwaters@fs.fed.us


	
Rogue Community College
Jeremy Petronella
7800 Pacific Avenue
White city, Oregon 97503
Phone 541-245-7968
jpertronella@roguecc.edu

Southwest Oregon Training Zone
Krisann Kosel
email - kkosel@blm.gov
office - 541-464-3332
cell - 541-430-9975

	
Southwest Oregon Community College
Paul Reynolds – Director, Fire Science Program
1988 Newmark Ave
Coos Bay, OR 97420
Phone:  541-888-7296
preynolds@socc.edu

Southwest Oregon Training Zone
Krisann Kosel
email - kkosel@blm.gov
office - 541-464-3332
cell - 541-430-9975


	
Treasure Valley Community College
Sheryl Romans – Program Director
650 College Boulevard
Ontario, OR 97914
Phone 541-881-8822
www.tvcc.com 

Eastern Oregon Training Zone
Darron Williams – Zone Chair
Phone: 9541) 278-3788
Darron.williams@bia.gov

	
Umpqua Community College
Joel King - Fire Science Coordinator
Umpqua Community College
PO Box 967
Roseburg, OR 97470
Phone 541-440-7829
Joel.king@umpqua.edu

Southwest Oregon Training Zone
Krisann Kosel
email - kkosel@blm.gov
office - 541-464-3332
cell - 541-430-9975





Colleges still missing supporting documentation
Walla Walla 
Columbia Basin
Updated 8/10/2016

